GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1452
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20" September 2020

NIPER in Vishakhapatnam

1452. DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned setting up of National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) at Visakhapatnam, in Andhra
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened along with the outlay for setting up of the NIPER at Vishakhapatnam?

ANSWER

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(& No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
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